●    Reference standard
●    Operating temperature range
●    Capacitance range
●    Rated voltage
●    Capacitance tolerance
●    Withstand voltage
●    Dissipation factor
●    Insulation resistance
●    Flame Retardation
●    Life Expectancy
IEC61071 .GB/T17702
-40℃~85℃   Tmax +105℃
0.0068μF -5.6μF
700 VDC -3000VDC
±5%(J); ±10%(K)
1.5Un Dc/10S  at 20℃
tgδ≤0.0005  C≤1μF  f=10KHz  at 20℃
Tgδ ≤ 0.0010  C≥1μF  f=10KHz  at 20℃
C≤0.33μF  Rs≥30000MΩ(at 20℃ 100VDC 60S)
C>0.33 μF  RsC≥10000S (at 20℃ 100VDC 60S)
UL94V-0
100000hrs ( Un  θhotspot ≤ 85℃)
Technical Data
���
Application
Construction Diagram
●    Plastic shell, Sealed with epoxy resin
●    Tinned  plated copper wire extraction
●    Resistance to high voltage, low dissipation factor
●    Low ESL, low ESR, low temperature rise
●    High pulse current, High dv/dt affordability
●    IGBT Snubber circuit; IGBT Snubber equipment
●    Widely used in power electronic equipment UPS, inverter, induction heater, welding machine for protect
   and absorb peak current and peak voltage.
The C2&C3 in the UPS/EPS single-phase of
main circuit used for IGBT Snubber capacitor
C1
C2 C3
C4
�������������
�������
��������
���
Typical Circuit
Characteristics
Metallized Film CapacitorsGDHY
R
Copyright @ Guangdong Huayu Electronic
Url: www.gdhy.com       Eml: hy@gdhy.com
  1
Double-sided metallized polyester film
Metallized polypropylene film
Polypropylene film
End spray
Product  Shape
Product  Coding
Product model Rated voltage
XX*10n（V）
Nominal capacity
XX*10n（pF）
Extraction electrode
X: Lead Wire
W: UL Wire
R: 3C Wire
Serial number
01、02···
Capacity deviation
±5%
±10%
J
K
XC 3 4 X N X X N -
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Elicited form of weld sheet
IGBT Snubber Protection CapacitorC34
Metallized Film CapacitorsGDHY
R
Copyright @ Guangdong Huayu Electronic
Url: www.gdhy.com       Eml: hy@gdhy.com
  2
H
±
1
T ±1
MARKING
P ±1
L ±1
H
±
1
T ±1
P 1
H
±
1
P 1
T ±1
P 1
H
±
1
P 1
T ±1
IGBT Snubber Protection CapacitorC34
Metallized Film CapacitorsGDHY
R
Copyright @ Guangdong Huayu Electronic
Url: www.gdhy.com       Eml: hy@gdhy.com
  3
0 0.8 0.9 1.0 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5Un
50℃
70℃
85℃
105℃
 Lifetime curve
106
103
104
105
θhotspot
Expected lifetime(hrs)
Frequency Characteristics
Temperature Characteristics
DF
o o o o o o o
ΔC
C
o o o o o o o
o o o o o
RC(S)
  ΔC
C
   DF
Life Expectancy
Article Table
The above table / graphics are for reference only, subject to the actual product  (unit: mm)
IGBT Snubber Protection CapacitorC34
Metallized Film CapacitorsGDHY
R
Copyright @ Guangdong Huayu Electronic
Url: www.gdhy.com       Eml: hy@gdhy.com
  4
Part Number
CAP
μF
Dimension（mm）
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
（A）
Irms
@100KHz70℃
（A）
ESL
(nH)
ESR
@100KHz20℃
(mΩ)
L T H P P1 d
UN 700VDC  Urms 380VAC  Upk 1000VDC
C34701104JX08••• 0.1 26.5 8.5 17.0 22.5  0.8 350 35.0 3.5 28 24
C34701154JX08••• 0.15 26.5 10.0 18.5 22.5  0.8 350 52.5 5.0 25 20
C34701224JX08••• 0.22 26.5 11.0 20.0 22.5  0.8 330 72.6 6.5 20 15
C34701224JX10••• 0.22 31.0 11.0 20.0 27.5  1.0 300 66.0 6.5 24 16
C34701334JX10••• 0.33 31.0 13.0 22.0 27.5  1.0 300 99.0 8.5 22 14
C34701474JX10••• 0.47 31.0 15.0 24.5 27.5  1.0 280 131.6 9.0 21 12
C34701684JX12••• 0.68 31.0 17.0 28.0 27.5  1.2 280 190.4 12.0 20 11
C34701105JX12••• 1.0 31.0 22.0 31.0 27.5 10.2 1.2 280 280 13.5 19 7.0
C34701105JX12••• 1.0 42.5 17.0 28.0 37.5  1.2 250 250 12.5 30 7.5
C34701155JX12••• 1.5 42.5 22.0 30.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 250 375 16.0 28 7.0
C34701205JX12••• 2.0 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 220 440 18.0 25 6.0
C34701225JX12••• 2.2 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 220 484 18.5 25 6.0
C34701305JX12••• 3.0 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 200 600 21.0 23 5.0
C34701335JX12••• 3.3 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 200 660 21.5 22 5.0
C34701405JX12••• 4.0 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 180 720 23.0 20 4.0
C34701405JX12••• 4.0 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 180 720 22.0 33 4.5
C34701475JX12••• 4.7 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 150 705 23.5 32 3.8
C34701565JX12••• 5.6 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 150 840 25.0 32 3.5
UN 1000VDC  Urms 450VAC  Upk 1400VDC
C34102683JX08••• 0.068 26.5 8.5 17.0 22.5  0.8 1300 88.4 3.2 16 25
C34102104JX08••• 0.1 26.5 11.0 20.0 22.5  0.8 1300 130 4.5 17 23.0
C34102154JX08••• 0.15 26.5 12.0 22.0 22.5  0.8 1300 195 6.0 18 19.0
C34102154JX08••• 0.15 31.0 11.0 20.0 27.5  0.8 1200 180 5.5 20 20.0
C34102224JX10••• 0.22 31.0 15.0 24.5 27.5  1.0 1200 264 7.0 20 15.0
C34102334JX10••• 0.33 31.0 17.0 28.0 27.5  1.0 1100 363 8.5 21 13.0
C34102474JX12••• 0.47 31.0 18.0 33.0 27.5  1.2 1000 470 10.5 22 9.5
C34102474JX12••• 0.47 42.5 17.0 28.0 37.5  1.2 950 446.5 9.0 24 10.0
C34102684JX12••• 0.68 42.5 22.0 30.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 900 612 12.0 25 6.0
C34102105JX12••• 1.0 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 850 850 15.5 27 5.6
C34102155JX12••• 1.5 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 850 1275 18.0 29 5.0
C34102205JX12••• 2.0 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 750 1500 20.0 30 4.5
C34102205JX12••• 2.0 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 600 1200 18.5 32 4.8
C34102225JX12••• 2.2 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 550 1210 19.0 32 4.2
C34102305JX12••• 3.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 500 1500 22.0 34 3.5
C34102335JX12••• 3.3 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 500 1650 22.5 36 3.2
Article Table
The above table / graphics are for reference only, subject to the actual product  (unit: mm)
IGBT Snubber Protection CapacitorC34
Metallized Film CapacitorsGDHY
R
Copyright @ Guangdong Huayu Electronic
Url: www.gdhy.com       Eml: hy@gdhy.com
  5
Part Number
CAP
μF
Dimension（mm）
dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
（A）
Irms
@100KHz70℃
（A）
ESL
(nH)
ESR
@100KHz20℃
(mΩ)
L T  H P P1 d
UN 1200VDC  Urms 500VAC  Upk 1600VDC
C34122473JX08••• 0.047 26.5 8.5 17.0 22.5  0.8 1500 70.5 3.5 15 27
C34122683JX08••• 0.068 26.5 10.0 18.5 22.5  0.8 1500 102 4.0 16 23
C34122683JX08••• 0.068 31.0 9.0 18.0 27.5  0.8 1300 88.4 4.0 18 25
C34122104JX08••• 0.1 26.5 12.0 22.0 22.5  0.8 1400 140 5.0 17 19
C34122104JX08••• 0.1 31.0 11.0 20.0 27.5  0.8 1200 120 5.0 19 20
C34122154JX10••• 0.15 31.0 13.0 22.0 27.5  1.0 1200 180 6.5 20 18
C34122224JX10••• 0.22 31.0 15.0 24.5 27.5  1.0 1200 264 7.0 22 15
C34122334JX12••• 0.33 31.0 18.0 33.0 27.5  1.2 1200 396 8.5 23 11
C34122334JX12••• 0.33 42.5 15.0 26.0 37.5  1.2 1100 363 8.0 25 12
C34122474JX12••• 0.47 42.5 17.0 28.0 37.5  1.2 1100 517 9.5 26 9.0
C34122684JX12••• 0.68 42.5 22.0 30.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 1100 748 12.5 27 6.0
C34122105JX12••• 1.0 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 1000 1000 16.0 28 5.5
C34122155JX12••• 1.5 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 800 1200 18.5 30 5.0
C34122205JX12••• 2.0 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 750 1500 19.0 32 4.8
C34122225JX12••• 2.2 57.5 30.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 750 1650 20.0 35 4.2
C34122305JX12••• 3.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 600 1800 22.0 37 3.5
UN 1600VDC  Urms 500VAC  Upk 2000VDC
C34162333JX08••• 0.033 26.5 8.5 17.0 22.5  0.8 1800 59.4 3.0 20 25.0
C34162473JX08••• 0.047 26.5 10.0 18.5 22.5  0.8 1600 75.2 4.0 20 22.0
C34162473JX08••• 0.047 31.0 9.0 18.0 27.5  0.8 1500 70.5 3.5 25 25.0
C34162683JX08••• 0.068 26.5 12.0 22.0 22.5  0.8 1600 108.8 5.0 20 20.0
C34162683JX08••• 0.068 31.0 11.0 20.0 27.5  0.8 1500 102 4.5 25 22.0
C34162104JX08••• 0.1 31.0 13.0 22.0 27.5  0.8 1300 130 6.5 25 18.0
C34162154JX10••• 0.15 31.0 17.0 28.0 27.5  1.0 1200 180 8.0 24 16.0
C34162224JX12••• 0.22 31.0 18.0 33.0 27.5  1.2 1200 264 9.5 24 13.5
C34162224JX12••• 0.22 42.5 17.0 28.0 37.5  1.2 1100 242 9.0 32 15.0
C34162334JX12••• 0.33 42.5 22.0 30.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 1100 363 11.0 29 12.0
C34162474JX12••• 0.47 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 1000 470 12.5 28 9.0
C34162684JX12••• 0.68 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 1000 680 14.5 27 8.0
C34162105JX12••• 1.0 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 900 900 17.5 26 5.6
C34162125JX12••• 1.2 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 800 960 18.5 35 5.5
C34162155JX12••• 1.5 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 750 1125 20.0 38 4.8
Article Table
The above table / graphics are for reference only, subject to the actual product  (unit: mm)
IGBT Snubber Protection CapacitorC34
Metallized Film CapacitorsGDHY
R
Copyright @ Guangdong Huayu Electronic
Url: www.gdhy.com       Eml: hy@gdhy.com
  6
Part Number
CAP
μF
Dimension（mm） dv/dt
（V/μs）
Ipeak
（A）
Irms
@100KHz70℃
（A）
ESL
(nH)
ESR
@100KHz20℃
(mΩ) L T H P P1 d
UN 2000VDC  Urms 630VAC  Upk 2500VDC
C34202223JX08••• 0.022 26.5 8.5 17.0 22.5  0.8 1800 39.6 3.5 24 35
C34202333JX08••• 0.033 26.5 11.0 20.0 22.5  0.8 1800 59.4 4.5 24 32
C34202333JX08••• 0.033 31.0 11.0 20.0 27.5  0.8 1500 49.5 4.0 25 34
C34202473JX08••• 0.047 26.5 12.0 22.0 22.5  0.8 1800 84.6 6.0 24 27
C34202473JX08••• 0.047 31.0 11.0 20.0 27.5  0.8 1500 70.5 5.5 24 29
C34202683JX08••• 0.068 31.0 13.0 22.0 27.5  0.8 1500 102 6.9 23 25
C34202104JX10••• 0.1 31.0 15.0 24.5 27.5  1.0 1500 150 8.2 22 18
C34202154JX10••• 0.15 31.0 18.0 33.0 27.5  1.0 1500 225 9.0 28 14
C34202154JX12••• 0.15 42.5 15.0 26.0 37.5  1.2 1200 180 8.5 31 16
C34202224JX12••• 0.22 42.5 22.0 30.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 1100 242 10.5 31 15
C34202334JX12••• 0.33 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 1100 363 11.5 30 12
C34202474JX12••• 0.47 42.5 28.0 37.0 37.5 20.3 1.2 1100 517 13.0 29 10
C34202684JX12••• 0.68 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 1100 748 16.5 25 7.5
C34202684JX12••• 0.68 57.5 30.0 45.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 1000 680 15.5 27 8.0
C34202105JX12••• 1.0 57.5 35.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 950 950 18.5 31 6.0
UN 3000VDC  Urms 700VAC  Upk 3500VDC
C34302682JX08••• 0.0068 26.5 8.5 17.0 22.5  0.8 3000 20.4 2.3 18 33
C34302103JX08••• 0.01 26.5 8.5 17.0 22.5  0.8 3000 30.0 3.2 18 25
C34302103JX08••• 0.01 31.0 9.0 18.0 27.5  0.8 3000 30.0 3.0 18 27
C34302223JX08••• 0.022 26.5 12.0 22.0 22.5  0.8 2800 61.6 6.0 18 22
C34302223JX08••• 0.022 31.0 11.0 20.0 27.5  0.8 2500 55.0 5.5 19 24
C34302333JX08••• 0.033 31.0 15.0 24.5 27.5  0.8 2500 82.5 7.0 19 22
C34302473JX08••• 0.047 31.0 18.0 33.0 27.5  0.8 2000 94.0 8.5 20 20
C34302104JX12••• 0.1 42.5 22.0 33.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 1500 150 12.4 20 16
C34302224JX12••• 0.22 42.5 30.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 1200 264 14.5 22 15
C34302334JX12••• 0.33 42.5 33.0 45.0 37.5 10.2 1.2 1200 396 16.0 23 11.5
C34302474JX12••• 0.47 57.5 33.0 50.0 52.5 10.2 1.2 1000 470 17.5 27 9.5